February 25, 2025

Dear Wes Hosford Families,

I have a few quick items for your consideration.

Sue

School Council and Fundraising Society

Our next meeting is **March 13 at 6:30**. At that time we will have the second and final fee discussion. I appreciate the suggestions given at the last meeting and have made adjustments accordingly. Our fee schedule for 25-26 is below. If you would like to offer further input but cannot attend the meeting, please feel welcome to call me at 780-464-1711.

Fee Name/Description	Per student 2025-26	Per Student 2024-25	Per Student 2023-24	Fee Category
Field Trip - ECS	\$64.00	\$64.00	\$62.00	Activity Fees
In School Activities/Field Trips - Gr 1	\$64.00	\$64.00	\$62.00	Activity Fees
In School Activities/Field Trips - Gr 2	\$64.00	\$64.00	\$62.00	Activity Fees
In School Activities/Field Trips - Gr 3	\$64.00	\$64.00	\$62.00	Activity Fees
In School Activities/Field Trips - Gr 4	\$64.00	\$64.00	\$62.00	Activity Fees
In School Activities/Field Trips - Gr 5	\$64.00	\$64.00	\$62.00	Activity Fees
In School Activities/Field Trips - Gr 6	\$64.00	\$64.00	\$62.00	Activity Fees
Young Authors Conference	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	Activity Fees
WISEST Conference	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	Activity Fees
Extracurricular Sports/Clubs	\$2.00-\$20.00	\$2.00-\$20.00	\$2.00-\$20.00	Activity Fees
Noon Supervision	\$115.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	Supervision
ECS Noon Supervision	\$57.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	Supervision

Pink Shirt Day!

Wear pink on February 26th and show your Kindness intentions!

Spreading kindness one sweet treat at a time! T Bringing awareness to Pink Shirt Day and Anti-Bullying Week with a special cotton candy treat day. Thank you to all who purchased this treat during the Winter Hot Lunch & Treat Day order session. All proceeds will brighten up our school through the Sunshine Committee!

First Nations, Métis, Inuit, Newsletter

Please read our district First Nations, Métis, and Inuit newsletter:

https://secure.smore.com/n/0eabh

Upcoming Events and Important Dates

- February 26: <u>Pink Shirt Day</u> and Cotton Candy Day! (Cotton Candy was an option for parents to order through Munch-a-Lunch)
- March 1: Ordering for Hot Lunch Opens
- March 5: Early Dismissal
- March 14: Treat Day
- March 14: Reports Cards available
- March 18: Hot lunch
- March 20: Family Dance
- March 21: Ordering for Hot Lunch Closes

100 Days of School!

Grade 1 Celebrates!

